## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter C. Salmon	07/24/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sagalio, Inc.
Street Address:	1885 S. Springer Road
Internal Address:	Unit B
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94040-4052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61449210
Application Number:	13405847
Application Number:	61490422
Application Number:	13477828
Application Number:	61490436
Application Number:	13477986
Application Number:	61515941
Application Number:	13568470
Application Number:	61553955
Application Number:	13666187
Application Number:	61670728
Application Number:	61696245
Application Number:	61708730
Application Number:	61751936
11	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 030871 FRAME: 0239

Application Number:	61803494
Application Number:	61807600
Application Number:	61807595
Application Number:	61807609
Application Number:	61823078
Application Number:	61823071
Application Number:	61840529
Application Number:	61844006

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503262400

Email: jpanibratyuk@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93609-816913
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig C. Largent
Signature:	/Craig C. Largent/
Date:	07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 2013\_07\_24\_Sagalio Patent Assignments \#page 1.tif\\ source = 2013\_07\_24\_Sagalio Patent Assignments \#page 2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 030871 FRAME: 0240

Attorney Docket No.: 93609-\_\_\_\_(000\_\_US)

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**SOLE** 

WHEREAS, Peter C. Salmon of Mountain View, CA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

#	Title of Invention	Filed	Appn Number
1	Monocoque Retractable Device	03/04/11(P) 02/27/12 (U)	61449210 13405847
2	Self-winding Membrane Device	05/26/11(P) 05/22/12(U)	61490422 13477828
3	Device having a Retractable Element	05/26/11(P) 05/22/12(U)	61490436 13477986
4	Display Cartridge Display Cartridge, Systems and Devices	08/07/11(P) 08/07/12(U)	61515941 13568470
5	Method and System for Deploying a Flexible Device	11/01/11(P) 11/01/12(U)	61553955 13666187
6	Roll Up Device	07/12/12(P)	61670728
7	Magnetically and Electrically Coupled Devices	09/03/12(P)	61696245
8	Magnetically and Electrically Coupled Devices	10/02/12(P)	61708730
9	Magnetically and Electrically Coupled Devices	01/13/13(P)	61751936
10	Method and Apparatus for Trusted Pairs and Private Networks	03/20/13(P)	61803494
11	Rollable Keyboard	04/02/13(P)	61807600
12	Customized Mobile Device	04/02/13(P)	61807595
13	Protocol Converter Module	04/02/13(P)	61807609
14	Deployment of a Hinged Electronic Device	05/14/13(P)	61823078
15	Snap On Module Interface	05/14/13(P)	61823071
16	Magnetically Attached Chip Package	06/28/13(P)	61840529
17	Snap On Wearable Module	07/09/13(P)	61844006

WHEREAS, Sagalio, Inc., Assignee, a Delaware corporation, located at 1885 S Springer Rd Unit B, Mountain View, CA 94040-4052, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous PATENTE an interest in the inventions and applications and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations Expired 30874 FRANCE: 10244ne;

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 92970-798690

Page 2

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the inventions and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed their name on the date indicated.

Dated: July 24, 2013

Peter C. Salmon

Here C Salmon 7/24/13

PATENT REEL: 030871 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 07/24/2013